
Table 4. NDGD File Structure for P-ETSS CONUS products at 625 m resolution (CCCC=KWES). 

Top-level directory: ftp://tgftp.nws.noaa.gov/SL.us008001/ST.expr/DF.gr2/DC.ndgd/GT.petss/AR.conus/ 

 
Element Name Header 

Category 

WMO Headers (cycle-dependent) Valid period sub-directory & filename: File Size 

(MB) 

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Datum Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 625 m res. 

YEAA2ii 

KWES 

YEAA18 YEAA24 YEAB06 YEAB12 YEAB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-625m.bin 6.0 

YEAB24 YEAC06 YEAC12 YEAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEAC24 YEAD06 YEAD12 YEAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEAD24 YEAE06 YEAE12 YEAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEAE24 YEAF06 YEAF12 YEAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Datum Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 625 m res. 

YEBA2ii 

KWES 

YEBA18 YEBA24 YEBB06 YEBB12 YEBB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-625m.bin 6.0 

YEBB24 YEBC06 YEBC12 YEBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEBC24 YEBD06 YEBD12 YEBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEBD24 YEBE06 YEBE12 YEBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEBE24 YEBF06 YEBF12 YEBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Datum Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 625 m res. 

YECA2ii 

KWES 

YECA18 YECA24 YECB06 YECB12 YECB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-625m.bin 6.0 

YECB24 YECC06 YECC12 YECC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YECC24 YECD06 YECD12 YECD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YECD24 YECE06 YECE12 YECE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YECE24 YECF06 YECF12 YECF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Datum Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 625 m res. 

YEDA2ii 

KWES 

YEDA18 YEDA24 YEDB06 YEDB12 YEDB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-625m.bin 6.0 

YEDB24 YEDC06 YEDC12 YEDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEDC24 YEDD06 YEDD12 YEDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEDD24 YEDE06 YEDE12 YEDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEDE24 YEDF06 YEDF12 YEDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

     

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Datum Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 625 m res. 

YEEA2ii 

KWES 

YEEA18 YEEA24 YEEB06 YEEB12 YEEB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-625m.bin 6.0 

YEEB24 YEEC06 YEEC12 YEEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEEC24 YEED06 YEED12 YEED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEED24 YEEE06 YEEE12 YEEE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEEE24 YEEF06 YEEF12 YEEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical YEIA2ii YEIA18 YEIA24 YEIB06 YEIB12 YEIB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-625m.bin 6.0 

ftp://tgftp.nws.noaa.gov/SL.us008001/ST.expr/DF.gr2/DC.ndgd/GT.petss/AR.conus/


storm tide heights above 

Datum Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 625 m res. 

KWES YEIB24 YEIC06 YEIC12 YEIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEIC24 YEID06 YEID12 YEID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEID24 YEIE06 YEIE12 YEIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-625m.bin 4.8 

YEIE24 YEIF06 YEIF12 YEIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YGAA2ii 

KWES 

YGAA18 YGAA24 YGAB06 YGAB12 YGAB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YGAB24 YGAC06 YGAC12 YGAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGAC24 YGAD06 YGAD12 YGAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGAD24 YGAE06 YGAE12 YGAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGAE24 YGAF06 YGAF12 YGAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YGBA2ii 

KWES 

YGBA18 YGBA24 YGBB06 YGBB12 YGBB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YGBB24 YGBC06 YGBC12 YGBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGBC24 YGBD06 YGBD12 YGBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGBD24 YGBE06 YGBE12 YGBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGBE24 YGBF06 YGBF12 YGBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YGCA2ii 

KWES 

YGCA18 YGCA24 YGCB06 YGCB12 YGCB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YGCB24 YGCC06 YGCC12 YGCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGCC24 YGCD06 YGCD12 YGCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGCD24 YGCE06 YGCE12 YGCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGCE24 YGCF06 YGCF12 YGCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YGDA2ii 

KWES 

YGDA18 YGDA24 YGDB06 YGDB12 YGDB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YGDB24 YGDC06 YGDC12 YGDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGDC24 YGDD06 YGDD12 YGDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGDD24 YGDE06 YGDE12 YGDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGDE24 YGDF06 YGDF12 YGDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

YGEA2ii 

KWES 

YGEA18 YGEA24 YGEB06 YGEB12 YGEB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YGEB24 YGEC06 YGEC12 YGEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 



Ground Level Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YGEC24 YGED06 YGED12 YGED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGED24 YGEE06 YGEE12 YGEE18  VP.004/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGEE24 YGEF06 YGEF12 YGEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YGIA2ii 

KWES 

YGIA18 YGIA24 YGIB06 YGIB12 YGIB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YGIB24 YGIC06 YGIC12 YGIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGIC24 YGID06 YGID12 YGID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGID24 YGIE06 YGIE12 YGIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YGIE24 YGIF06 YGIF12 YGIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Incremental, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YHAA2ii 

KWES 

 

 

 

YHAA18 YHAA24 YHAB06 YHAB12 YHAB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YHAB24 YHAC06 YHAC12 YHAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHAC24 YHAD06 YHAD12 YHAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHAD24 YHAE06 YHAE12 YHAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHAE24 YHAF06 YHAF12 YHAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Incremental, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YHBA2ii 

KWES 

YHBA18 YHBA24 YHBB06 YHBB12 YHBB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YHBB24 YHBC06 YHBC12 YHBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHBC24 YHBD06 YHBD12 YHBD18  VP.003/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHBD24 YHBE06 YHBE12 YHBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHBE24 YHBF06 YHBF12 YHBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Incremental, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YHCA2ii 

KWES 

YHCA18 YHCA24 YHCB06 YHCB12 YHCB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YHCB24 YHCC06 YHCC12 YHCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHCC24 YHCD06 YHCD12 YHCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHCD24 YHCE06 YHCE12 YHCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHCE24 YHCF06 YHCF12 YHCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Incremental, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YHDA2ii 

KWES 

YHDA18 YHDA24 YHDB06 YHDB12 YHDB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YHDB24 YHDC06 YHDC12 YHDC18  VP.002/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHDC24 YHDD06 YHDD12 YHDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHDD24 YHDE06 YHDE12 YHDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHDE24 YHDF06 YHDF12 YHDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     



50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Incremental, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YHEA2ii 

KWES 

YHEA18 YHEA24 YHEB06 YHEB12 YHEB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YHEB24 YHEC06 YHEC12 YHEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHEC24 YHED06 YHED12 YHED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHED24 YHEE06 YHEE12 YHEE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHEE24 YHEF06 YHEF12 YHEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Incremental, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YHIA2ii 

KWES 

YHIA18 YHIA24 YHIB06 YHIB12 YHIB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YHIB24 YHIC06 YHIC12 YHIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHIC24 YHID06 YHID12 YHID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHID24 YHIE06 YHIE12 YHIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YHIE24 YHIF06 YHIF12 YHIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YADA2ii 

KWES 

YADA18 YADA24 YADB06 YADB12 YADB18 VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-625m.bin 2.5 

YADB24 YADC06 YADC12 YADC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YADC24 YADD06 YADD12 YADD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YADD24 YADE06 YADE12 YADE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YADE24 YADF06 YADF12 YADF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Ground Level 

Cumulative, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YCDA2ii 

KWES 

YCDA18 YCDA24 YCDB06 YCDB12 YCDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YCDB24 YCDC06 YCDC12 YCDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCDC24 YCDD06 YCDD12 YCDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCDD24 YCDE06 YCDE12 YCDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCDE24 YCDF06 YCDF12 YCDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Ground Level 

Incremental, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YDDA2ii 

KWES 

YDDA18 YDDA24 YDDB06 YDDB12 YDDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YDDB24 YDDC06 YDDC12 YDDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDDC24 YDDD06 YDDD12 YDDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDDD24 YDDE06 YDDE12 YDDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDDE24 YDDF06 YDDF12 YDDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YABA2ii 

KWES 

YABA18 YABA24 YABB06 YABB12 YABB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-625m.bin 2.5 

YABB24 YABC06 YABC12 YABC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YABC24 YABD06 YABD12 YABD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YABD24 YABE06 YABE12 YABE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YABE24 YABF06 YABF12 YABF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

     



Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Ground Level 

Cumulative, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YCBA2ii 

KWES 

YCBA18 YCBA24 YCBB06 YCBB12 YCBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YCBB24 YCBC06 YCBC12 YCBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCBC24 YCBD06 YCBD12 YCBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCBD24 YCBE06 YCBE12 YCBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCBE24 YCBF06 YCBF12 YCBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Ground Level 

Incremental, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YDBA2ii 

KWES 

YDBA18 YDBA24 YDBB06 YDBB12 YDBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YDBB24 YDBC06 YDBC12 YDBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDBC24 YDBD06 YDBD12 YDBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDBD24 YDBE06 YDBE12 YDBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDBE24 YDBF06 YDBF12 YDBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YACA2ii 

KWES 

YACA18 YACA24 YACB06 YACB12 YACB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-625m.bin 2.5 

YACB24 YACC06 YACC12 YACC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YACC24 YACD06 YACD12 YACD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YACD24 YACE06 YACE12 YACE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YACE24 YACF06 YACF12 YACF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Ground Level 

Cumulative, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YCCA2ii 

KWES 

YCCA18 YCCA24 YCCB06 YCCB12 YCCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YCCB24 YCCC06 YCCC12 YCCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCCC24 YCCD06 YCCD12 YCCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCCD24 YCCE06 YCCE12 YCCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCCE24 YCCF06 YCCF12 YCCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Ground Level 

Incremental, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YDCA2ii 

KWES 

YDCA18 YDCA24 YDCB06 YDCB12 YDCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YDCB24 YDCC06 YDCC12 YDCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDCC24 YDCD06 YDCD12 YDCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDCD24 YDCE06 YDCE12 YDCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDCE24 YDCF06 YDCF12 YDCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YAGA2ii 

KWES 

YAGA18 YAGA24 YAGB06 YAGB12 YAGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-625m.bin 2.5 

YAGB24 YAGC06 YAGC12 YAGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YAGC24 YAGD06 YAGD12 YAGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YAGD24 YAGE06 YAGE12 YAGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YAGE24 YAGF06 YAGF12 YAGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 



     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Ground Level 

Cumulative, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YCGA2ii 

KWES 

YCGA18 YCGA24 YCGB06 YCGB12 YCGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YCGB24 YCGC06 YCGC12 YCGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCGC24 YCGD06 YCGD12 YCGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCGD24 YCGE06 YCGE12 YCGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCGE24 YCGF06 YCGF12 YCGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Ground Level 

Incremental, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YDGA2ii 

KWES 

YDGA18 YDGA24 YDGB06 YDGB12 YDGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YDGB24 YDGC06 YDGC12 YDGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDGC24 YDGD06 YDGD12 YDGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDGD24 YDGE06 YDGE12 YDGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDGE24 YDGF06 YDGF12 YDGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YAKA2ii 

KWES 

YAKA18 YAKA24 YAKB06 YAKB12 YAKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-625m.bin 2.5 

YAKB24 YAKC06 YAKC12 YAKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YAKC24 YAKD06 YAKD12 YAKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YAKD24 YAKE06 YAKE12 YAKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

YAKE24 YAKF06 YAKF12 YAKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Ground Level 

Cumulative, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YCKA2ii 

KWES 

YCKA18 YCKA24 YCKB06 YCKB12 YCKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YCKB24 YCKC06 YCKC12 YCKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCKC24 YCKD06 YCKD12 YCKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCKD24 YCKE06 YCKE12 YCKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

YCKE24 YCKF06 YCKF12 YCKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Ground Level 

Incremental, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YDKA2ii 

KWES 

YDKA18 YDKA24 YDKB06 YDKB12 YDKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-625m.bin 2.5 

YDKB24 YDKC06 YDKC12 YDKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDKC24 YDKD06 YDKD12 YDKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDKD24 YDKE06 YDKE12 YDKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

YDKE24 YDKF06 YDKF12 YDKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-625m.bin 2 

     

Ensemble Maximum Extra-

tropical storm tide heights 

above Ground Level 

Incremental, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YLAA2ii 

KWES 

YLAA18 YLAA24 YLAB06 YLAB12 YLAB18  VP.001/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YLAB24 YLAC06 YLAC12 YLAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLAC24 YLAD06 YLAD12 YLAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLAD24 YLAE06 YLAE12 YLAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLAE24 YLAF06 YLAF12 YLAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 



     

Ensemble Mean Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above 

Ground Level Incremental, 6 

hourly, CONUS 625 m res. 

YLBA2ii 

KWES 

YLBA18 YLBA24 YLBB06 YLBB12 YLBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YLBB24 YLBC06 YLBC12 YLBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLBC24 YLBD06 YLBD12 YLBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLBD24 YLBE06 YLBE12 YLBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLBE24 YLBF06 YLBF12 YLBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

     

Ensemble Minimum Extra-

tropical storm tide heights 

above Ground Level 

Incremental, 6 hourly, CONUS 

625 m res. 

YLCA2ii 

KWES 

YLCA18 YLCA24 YLCB06 YLCB12 YLCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-625m.bin 6.0 

YLCB24 YLCC06 YLCC12 YLCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLCC24 YLCD06 YLCD12 YLCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLCD24 YLCE06 YLCE12 YLCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

YLCE24 YLCF06 YLCF12 YLCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-625m.bin 4.8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Table 5. NDGD File Structure for P-ETSS CONUS products at 2.5 km resolution (CCCC=KWET). 

Top-level directory: ftp://tgftp.nws.noaa.gov/SL.us008001/ST.expr/DF.gr2/DC.ndgd/GT.petss/AR.conus/ 

 
Element Name Header 

Category 

WMO Headers (cycle-dependent) Valid period sub-directory & filename: File Size 

(MB) 

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YEAA2ii 

KWET 

YEAA18 YEAA24 YEAB06 YEAB12 YEAB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 2.0 

YEAB24 YEAC06 YEAC12 YEAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEAC24 YEAD06 YEAD12 YEAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEAD24 YEAE06 YEAE12 YEAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEAE24 YEAF06 YEAF12 YEAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YEBA2ii 

KWET 

YEBA18 YEBA24 YEBB06 YEBB12 YEBB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-2p5.bin 2.0 

YEBB24 YEBC06 YEBC12 YEBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEBC24 YEBD06 YEBD12 YEBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEBD24 YEBE06 YEBE12 YEBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEBE24 YEBF06 YEBF12 YEBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YECA2ii 

KWET 

YECA18 YECA24 YECB06 YECB12 YECB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-2p5.bin 2.0 

YECB24 YECC06 YECC12 YECC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YECC24 YECD06 YECD12 YECD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YECD24 YECE06 YECE12 YECE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YECE24 YECF06 YECF12 YECF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YEDA2ii 

KWET 

YEDA18 YEDA24 YEDB06 YEDB12 YEDB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-2p5.bin 2.0 

YEDB24 YEDC06 YEDC12 YEDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEDC24 YEDD06 YEDD12 YEDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEDD24 YEDE06 YEDE12 YEDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEDE24 YEDF06 YEDF12 YEDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YEEA2ii 

KWET 

YEEA18 YEEA24 YEEB06 YEEB12 YEEB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-2p5.bin 2.0 

YEEB24 YEEC06 YEEC12 YEEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEEC24 YEED06 YEED12 YEED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEED24 YEEE06 YEEE12 YEEE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEEE24 YEEF06 YEEF12 YEEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

ftp://tgftp.nws.noaa.gov/SL.us008001/ST.expr/DF.gr2/DC.ndgd/GT.petss/AR.conus/


 

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YEIA2ii 

KWET 

YEIA18 YEIA24 YEIB06 YEIB12 YEIB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-2p5.bin 2.0 

YEIB24 YEIC06 YEIC12 YEIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEIC24 YEID06 YEID12 YEID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEID24 YEIE06 YEIE12 YEIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

YEIE24 YEIF06 YEIF12 YEIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YGAA2ii 

KWET 

YGAA18 YGAA24 YGAB06 YGAB12 YGAB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YGAB24 YGAC06 YGAC12 YGAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGAC24 YGAD06 YGAD12 YGAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGAD24 YGAE06 YGAE12 YGAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGAE24 YGAF06 YGAF12 YGAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YGBA2ii 

KWET 

YGBA18 YGBA24 YGBB06 YGBB12 YGBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YGBB24 YGBC06 YGBC12 YGBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGBC24 YGBD06 YGBD12 YGBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGBD24 YGBE06 YGBE12 YGBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGBE24 YGBF06 YGBF12 YGBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YGCA2ii 

KWET 

YGCA18 YGCA24 YGCB06 YGCB12 YGCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YGCB24 YGCC06 YGCC12 YGCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGCC24 YGCD06 YGCD12 YGCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGCD24 YGCE06 YGCE12 YGCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGCE24 YGCF06 YGCF12 YGCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YGDA2ii 

KWET 

YGDA18 YGDA24 YGDB06 YGDB12 YGDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YGDB24 YGDC06 YGDC12 YGDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGDC24 YGDD06 YGDD12 YGDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGDD24 YGDE06 YGDE12 YGDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGDE24 YGDF06 YGDF12 YGDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YGEA2ii 

KWET 

YGEA18 YGEA24 YGEB06 YGEB12 YGEB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YGEB24 YGEC06 YGEC12 YGEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGEC24 YGED06 YGED12 YGED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGED24 YGEE06 YGEE12 YGEE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 



YGEE24 YGEF06 YGEF12 YGEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YGIA2ii 

KWET 

YGIA18 YGIA24 YGIB06 YGIB12 YGIB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YGIB24 YGIC06 YGIC12 YGIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGIC24 YGID06 YGID12 YGID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGID24 YGIE06 YGIE12 YGIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YGIE24 YGIF06 YGIF12 YGIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YHAA2ii 

KWET 

YHAA18 YHAA24 YHAB06 YHAB12 YHAB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YHAB24 YHAC06 YHAC12 YHAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHAC24 YHAD06 YHAD12 YHAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHAD24 YHAE06 YHAE12 YHAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHAE24 YHAF06 YHAF12 YHAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YHBA2ii 

KWET 

YHBA18 YHBA24 YHBB06 YHBB12 YHBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YHBB24 YHBC06 YHBC12 YHBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHBC24 YHBD06 YHBD12 YHBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHBD24 YHBE06 YHBE12 YHBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHBE24 YHBF06 YHBF12 YHBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YHCA2ii 

KWET 

YHCA18 YHCA24 YHCB06 YHCB12 YHCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YHCB24 YHCC06 YHCC12 YHCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHCC24 YHCD06 YHCD12 YHCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHCD24 YHCE06 YHCE12 YHCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHCE24 YHCF06 YHCF12 YHCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YHDA2ii 

KWET 

YHDA18 YHDA24 YHDB06 YHDB12 YHDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YHDB24 YHDC06 YHDC12 YHDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHDC24 YHDD06 YHDD12 YHDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHDD24 YHDE06 YHDE12 YHDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHDE24 YHDF06 YHDF12 YHDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YHEA2ii 

KWET 

YHEA18 YHEA24 YHEB06 YHEB12 YHEB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YHEB24 YHEC06 YHEC12 YHEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHEC24 YHED06 YHED12 YHED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHED24 YHEE06 YHEE12 YHEE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 



YHEE24 YHEF06 YHEF12 YHEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YHIA2ii 

KWET 

YHIA18 YHIA24 YHIB06 YHIB12 YHIB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YHIB24 YHIC06 YHIC12 YHIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHIC24 YHID06 YHID12 YHID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHID24 YHIE06 YHIE12 YHIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YHIE24 YHIF06 YHIF12 YHIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YFAA2ii 

KWET 

YFAA18 YFAA19 YFAA20 YFAA21 YFAA22 YFAA23 

YFAA24 YFAB01 YFAB02 YFAB03 YFAB04 YFAB05 

YFAB06 YFAB07 YFAB08 YFAB09 YFAB10 YFAB11 

YFAB12 YFAB13 YFAB14 YFAB15 YFAB16 YFAB17 

YFAB18 YFAB19 YFAB20 YFAB21 YFAB22 YFAB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 12 

YFAB24 YFAC01 YFAC02 YFAC03 YFAC04 YFAC05 

YFAC06 YFAC07 YFAC08 YFAC09 YFAC10 YFAC11 

YFAC12 YFAC13 YFAC14 YFAC15 YFAC16 YFAC17 

YFAC18 YFAC19 YFAC20 YFAC21 YFAC22 YFAC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFAC24 YFAD01 YFAD02 YFAD03 YFAD04 YFAD05 

YFAD06 YFAD07 YFAD08 YFAD09 YFAD10 YFAD11 

YFAD12 YFAD13 YFAD14 YFAD15 YFAD16 YFAD17 

YFAD18 YFAD19 YFAD20 YFAD21 YFAD22 YFAD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFAD24 YFAE01 YFAE02 YFAE03 YFAE04 YFAE05 

YFAE06 YFAE07 YFAE08 YFAE09 YFAE10 YFAE11 

YFAE12 YFAE13 YFAE14 YFAE15 YFAE16 YFAE17 

YFAE18 YFAE19 YFAE20 YFAE21 YFAE22 YFAE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFAE24 YFAF01 YFAF02 YFAF03 YFAF04 YFAF05 

YFAF06 YFAF07 YFAF08 YFAF09 YFAF10 YFAF11 

YFAF12 YFAF13 YFAF14 YFAF15 YFAF16 YFAF17 

YFAF18 YFAF19 YFAF20 YFAF21 YFAF22 YFAF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

 

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

YFEA2ii 

KWET 

YFEA18 YFEA19 YFEA20 YFEA21 YFEA22 YFEA23 

YFEA24 YFEB01 YFEB02 YFEB03 YFEB04 YFEB05 

YFEB06 YFEB07 YFEB08 YFEB09 YFEB10 YFEB11 

VP.001/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-2p5.bin 12 



km res. YFEB12 YFEB13 YFEB14 YFEB15 YFEB16 YFEB17 

YFEB18 YFEB19 YFEB20 YFEB21 YFEB22 YFEB23 

YFEB24 YFEC01 YFEC02 YFEC03 YFEC04 YFEC05 

YFEC06 YFEC07 YFEC08 YFEC09 YFEC10 YFEC11 

YFEC12 YFEC13 YFEC14 YFEC15 YFEC16 YFEC17 

YFEC18 YFEC19 YFEC20 YFEC21 YFEC22 YFEC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFEC24 YFED01 YFED02 YFED03 YFED04 YFED05 

YFED06 YFED07 YFED08 YFED09 YFED10 YFED11 

YFED12 YFED13 YFED14 YFED15 YFED16 YFED17 

YFED18 YFED19 YFED20 YFED21 YFED22 YFED23 

VP.003/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFED24 YFEE01 YFEE02 YFEE03 YFEE04 YFEE05 

YFEE06 YFEE07 YFEE08 YFEE09 YFEE10 YFEE11 

YFEE12 YFEE13 YFEE14 YFEE15 YFEE16 YFEE17 

YFEE18 YFEE19 YFEE20 YFEE21 YFEE22 YFEE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFEE24 YFEF01 YFEF02 YFEF03 YFEF04 YFEF05 

YFEF06 YFEF07 YFEF08 YFEF09 YFEF10 YFEF11 

YFEF12 YFEF13 YFEF14 YFEF15 YFEF16 YFEF17 

YFEF18 YFEF19 YFEF20 YFEF21 YFEF22 YFEF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YFIA2ii 

KWET 

YFIA18 YFIA19 YFIA20 YFIA21 YFIA22 YFIA23 

YFIA24 YFIB01 YFIB02 YFIB03 YFIB04 YFIB05 

YFIB06 YFIB07 YFIB08 YFIB09 YFIB10 YFIB11 

YFIB12 YFIB13 YFIB14 YFIB15 YFIB16 YFIB17 

YFIB18 YFIB19 YFIB20 YFIB21 YFIB22 YFIB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-2p5.bin 12 

YFIB24 YFIC01 YFIC02 YFIC03 YFIC04 YFIC05 

YFIC06 YFIC07 YFIC08 YFIC09 YFIC10 YFIC11 

YFIC12 YFIC13 YFIC14 YFIC15 YFIC16 YFIC17 

YFIC18 YFIC19 YFIC20 YFIC21 YFIC22 YFIC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFIC24 YFID01 YFID02 YFID03 YFID04 YFID05 

YFID06 YFID07 YFID08 YFID09 YFID10 YFID11 

YFID12 YFID13 YFID14 YFID15 YFID16 YFID17 

YFID18 YFID19 YFID20 YFID21 YFID22 YFID23 

VP.003/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFID24 YFIE01 YFIE02 YFIE03 YFIE04 YFIE05 

YFIE06 YFIE07 YFIE08 YFIE09 YFIE10 YFIE11 

YFIE12 YFIE13 YFIE14 YFIE15 YFIE16 YFIE17 

YFIE18 YFIE19 YFIE20 YFIE21 YFIE22 YFIE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YFIE24 YFIF01 YFIF02 YFIF03 YFIF04 YFIF05 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 



YFIF06 YFIF07 YFIF08 YFIF09 YFIF10 YFIF11 

YFIF12 YFIF13 YFIF14 YFIF15 YFIF16 YFIF17 

YFIF18 YFIF19 YFIF20 YFIF21 YFIF22 YFIF23 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YADA2ii 

KWET 

YADA18 YADA24 YADB06 YADB12 YADB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.5 

YADB24 YADC06 YADC12 YADC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YADC24 YADD06 YADD12 YADD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YADD24 YADE06 YADE12 YADE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YADE24 YADF06 YADF12 YADF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YCDA2ii 

KWET 

YCDA18 YCDA24 YCDB06 YCDB12 YCDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YCDB24 YCDC06 YCDC12 YCDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCDC24 YCDD06 YCDD12 YCDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCDD24 YCDE06 YCDE12 YCDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCDE24 YCDF06 YCDF12 YCDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YDDA2ii 

KWET 

YDDA18 YDDA24 YDDB06 YDDB12 YDDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YDDB24 YDDC06 YDDC12 YDDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDDC24 YDDD06 YDDD12 YDDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDDD24 YDDE06 YDDE12 YDDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDDE24 YDDF06 YDDF12 YDDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YBDA2ii 

KWET 

YBDA18 YBDA19 YBDA20 YBDA21 YBDA22 YBDA23  

YBDA24 YBDB01 YBDB02 YBDB03 YBDB04 YBDB05 

YBDB06 YBDB07 YBDB08 YBDB09 YBDB10 YBDB11 

YBDB12 YBDB13 YBDB14 YBDB15 YBDB16 YBDB17 

YBDB18 YBDB19 YBDB20 YBDB21 YBDB22 YBDB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-2p5.bin 3 

YBDB24 YBDC01 YBDC02 YBDC03 YBDC04 YBDC05 

YBDC06 YBDC07 YBDC08 YBDC09 YBDC10 YBDC11 

YBDC12 YBDC13 YBDC14 YBDC15 YBDC16 YBDC17 

YBDC18 YBDC19 YBDC20 YBDC21 YBDC22 YBDC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

 

YBDC24 YBDD01 YBDD02 YBDD03 YBDD04 YBDD05 

YBDD06 YBDD07 YBDD08 YBDD09 YBDD10 YBDD11 

YBDD12 YBDD13 YBDD14 YBDD15 YBDD16 YBDD17 

YBDD18 YBDD19 YBDD20 YBDD21 YBDD22 YBDD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

YBDD24 YBDE01 YBDE02 YBDE03 YBDE04 YBDE05 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 



YBDE06 YBDE07 YBDE08 YBDE09 YBDE10 YBDE11 

YBDE12 YBDE13 YBDE14 YBDE15 YBDE16 YBDE17 

YBDE18 YBDE19 YBDE20 YBDE21 YBDE22 YBDE23 

YBDE24 YBDF01 YBDF02 YBDF03 YBDF04 YBDF05 

YBDF06 YBDF07 YBDF08 YBDF09 YBDF10 YBDF11 

YBDF12 YBDF13 YBDF14 YBDF15 YBDF16 YBDF17 

YBDF18 YBDF19 YBDF20 YBDF21 YBDF22 YBDF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YABA2ii 

KWET 

YABA18 YABA24 YABB06 YABB12 YABB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.5 

YABB24 YABC06 YABC12 YABC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YABC24 YABD06 YABD12 YABD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YABD24 YABE06 YABE12 YABE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YABE24 YABF06 YABF12 YABF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YCBA2ii 

KWET 

YCBA18 YCBA24 YCBB06 YCBB12 YCBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YCBB24 YCBC06 YCBC12 YCBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCBC24 YCBD06 YCBD12 YCBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCBD24 YCBE06 YCBE12 YCBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCBE24 YCBF06 YCBF12 YCBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YDBA2ii 

KWET 

YDBA18 YDBA24 YDBB06 YDBB12 YDBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YDBB24 YDBC06 YDBC12 YDBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDBC24 YDBD06 YDBD12 YDBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDBD24 YDBE06 YDBE12 YDBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDBE24 YDBF06 YDBF12 YDBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YBBA2ii 

KWET 

YBBA18 YBBA19 YBBA20 YBBA21 YBBA22 YBBA23  

YBBA24 YBBB01 YBBB02 YBBB03 YBBB04 YBBB05 

YBBB06 YBBB07 YBBB08 YBBB09 YBBB10 YBBB11 

YBBB12 YBBB13 YBBB14 YBBB15 YBBB16 YBBB17 

YBBB18 YBBB19 YBBB20 YBBB21 YBBB22 YBBB23  

VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-2p5.bin 3 

YBBB24 YBBC01 YBBC02 YBBC03 YBBC04 YBBC05 

YBBC06 YBBC07 YBBC08 YBBC09 YBBC10 YBBC11 

YBBC12 YBBC13 YBBC14 YBBC15 YBBC16 YBBC17 

YBBC18 YBBC19 YBBC20 YBBC21 YBBC22 YBBC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

 

YBBC24 YBBD01 YBBD02 YBBD03 YBBD04 YBBD05 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 



YBBD06 YBBD07 YBBD08 YBBD09 YBBD10 YBBD11 

YBBD12 YBBD13 YBBD14 YBBD15 YBBD16 YBBD17 

YBBD18 YBBD19 YBBD20 YBBD21 YBBD22 YBBD23 

YBBD24 YBBE01 YBBE02 YBBE03 YBBE04 YBBE05 

YBBE06 YBBE07 YBBE08 YBBE09 YBBE10 YBBE11 

YBBE12 YBBE13 YBBE14 YBBE15 YBBE16 YBBE17 

YBBE18 YBBE19 YBBE20 YBBE21 YBBE22 YBBE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

YBBE24 YBBF01 YBBF02 YBBF03 YBBF04 YBBF05 

YBBF06 YBBF07 YBBF08 YBBF09 YBBF10 YBBF11 

YBBF12 YBBF13 YBBF14 YBBF15 YBBF16 YBBF17 

YBBF18 YBBF19 YBBF20 YBBF21 YBBF22 YBBF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YACA2ii 

KWET 

YACA18 YACA24 YACB06 YACB12 YACB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.5 

YACB24 YACC06 YACC12 YACC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YACC24 YACD06 YACD12 YACD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YACD24 YACE06 YACE12 YACE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YACE24 YACF06 YACF12 YACF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YCCA2ii 

KWET 

YCCA18 YCCA24 YCCB06 YCCB12 YCCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YCCB24 YCCC06 YCCC12 YCCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCCC24 YCCD06 YCCD12 YCCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCCD24 YCCE06 YCCE12 YCCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCCE24 YCCF06 YCCF12 YCCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YDCA2ii 

KWET 

YDCA18 YDCA24 YDCB06 YDCB12 YDCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YDCB24 YDCC06 YDCC12 YDCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDCC24 YDCD06 YDCD12 YDCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDCD24 YDCE06 YDCE12 YDCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDCE24 YDCF06 YDCF12 YDCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YBCA2ii 

KWET 

YBCA18 YBCA19 YBCA20 YBCA21 YBCA22 YBCA23  

YBCA24 YBCB01 YBCB02 YBCB03 YBCB04 YBCB05 

YBCB06 YBCB07 YBCB08 YBCB09 YBCB10 YBCB11 

YBCB12 YBCB13 YBCB14 YBCB15 YBCB16 YBCB17 

YBCB18 YBCB19 YBCB20 YBCB21 YBCB22 YBCB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-2p5.bin 3 

YBCB24 YBCC01 YBCC02 YBCC03 YBCC04 YBCC05 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 



YBCC06 YBCC07 YBCC08 YBCC09 YBCC10 YBCC11 

YBCC12 YBCC13 YBCC14 YBCC15 YBCC16 YBCC17 

YBCC18 YBCC19 YBCC20 YBCC21 YBCC22 YBCC23 

 

YBCC24 YBCD01 YBCD02 YBCD03 YBCD04 YBCD05 

YBCD06 YBCD07 YBCD08 YBCD09 YBCD10 YBCD11 

YBCD12 YBCD13 YBCD14 YBCD15 YBCD16 YBCD17 

YBCD18 YBCD19 YBCD20 YBCD21 YBCD22 YBCD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

YBCD24 YBCE01 YBCE02 YBCE03 YBCE04 YBCE05 

YBCE06 YBCE07 YBCE08 YBCE09 YBCE10 YBCE11 

YBCE12 YBCE13 YBCE14 YBCE15 YBCE16 YBCE17 

YBCE18 YBCE19 YBCE20 YBCE21 YBCE22 YBCE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

YBCE24 YBCF01 YBCF02 YBCF03 YBCF04 YBCF05 

YBCF06 YBCF07 YBCF08 YBCF09 YBCF10 YBCF11 

YBCF12 YBCF13 YBCF14 YBCF15 YBCF16 YBCF17 

YBCF18 YBCF19 YBCF20 YBCF21 YBCF22 YBCF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YAGA2ii 

KWET 

YAGA18 YAGA24 YAGB06 YAGB12 YAGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.5 

YAGB24 YAGC06 YAGC12 YAGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YAGC24 YAGD06 YAGD12 YAGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YAGD24 YAGE06 YAGE12 YAGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YAGE24 YAGF06 YAGF12 YAGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YCGA2ii 

KWET 

YCGA18 YCGA24 YCGB06 YCGB12 YCGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YCGB24 YCGC06 YCGC12 YCGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCGC24 YCGD06 YCGD12 YCGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCGD24 YCGE06 YCGE12 YCGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCGE24 YCGF06 YCGF12 YCGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YDGA2ii 

KWET 

YDGA18 YDGA24 YDGB06 YDGB12 YDGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YDGB24 YDGC06 YDGC12 YDGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDGC24 YDGD06 YDGD12 YDGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDGD24 YDGE06 YDGE12 YDGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDGE24 YDGF06 YDGF12 YDGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

YBGA2ii 

KWET 

YBGA18 YBGA19 YBGA20 YBGA21 YBGA22 YBGA23  

YBGA24 YBGB01 YBGB02 YBGB03 YBGB04 YBGB05 

VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-2p5.bin 3 



above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YBGB06 YBGB07 YBGB08 YBGB09 YBGB10 YBGB11 

YBGB12 YBGB13 YBGB14 YBGB15 YBGB16 YBGB17 

YBGB18 YBGB19 YBGB20 YBGB21 YBGB22 YBGB23  

YBGB24 YBGC01 YBGC02 YBGC03 YBGC04 YBGC05 

YBGC06 YBGC07 YBGC08 YBGC09 YBGC10 YBGC11 

YBGC12 YBGC13 YBGC14 YBGC15 YBGC16 YBGC17 

YBGC18 YBGC19 YBGC20 YBGC21 YBGC22 YBGC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

 

YBGC24 YBGD01 YBGD02 YBGD03 YBGD04 YBGD05 

YBGD06 YBGD07 YBGD08 YBGD09 YBGD10 YBGD11 

YBGD12 YBGD13 YBGD14 YBGD15 YBGD16 YBGD17 

YBGD18 YBGD19 YBGD20 YBGD21 YBGD22 YBGD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

YBGD24 YBGE01 YBGE02 YBGE03 YBGE04 YBGE05 

YBGE06 YBGE07 YBGE08 YBGE09 YBGE10 YBGE11 

YBGE12 YBGE13 YBGE14 YBGE15 YBGE16 YBGE17 

YBGE18 YBGE19 YBGE20 YBGE21 YBGE22 YBGE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

YBGE24 YBGF01 YBGF02 YBGF03 YBGF04 YBGF05 

YBGF06 YBGF07 YBGF08 YBGF09 YBGF10 YBGF11 

YBGF12 YBGF13 YBGF14 YBGF15 YBGF16 YBGF17 

YBGF18 YBGF19 YBGF20 YBGF21 YBGF22 YBGF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YAKA2ii 

KWET 

YAKA18 YAKA24 YAKB06 YAKB12 YAKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.5 

YAKB24 YAKC06 YAKC12 YAKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YAKC24 YAKD06 YAKD12 YAKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YAKD24 YAKE06 YAKE12 YAKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

YAKE24 YAKF06 YAKF12 YAKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YCKA2ii 

KWET 

YCKA18 YCKA24 YCKB06 YCKB12 YCKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YCKB24 YCKC06 YCKC12 YCKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCKC24 YCKD06 YCKD12 YCKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCKD24 YCKE06 YCKE12 YCKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YCKE24 YCKF06 YCKF12 YCKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YDKA2ii 

KWET 

YDKA18 YDKA24 YDKB06 YDKB12 YDKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.5 

YDKB24 YDKC06 YDKC12 YDKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDKC24 YDKD06 YDKD12 YDKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

YDKD24 YDKE06 YDKE12 YDKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 



YDKE24 YDKF06 YDKF12 YDKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-2p5.bin 0.4 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YBKA2ii 

KWET 

YBKA18 YBKA19 YBKA20 YBKA21 YBKA22 YBKA23  

YBKA24 YBKB01 YBKB02 YBKB03 YBKB04 YBKB05 

YBKB06 YBKB07 YBKB08 YBKB09 YBKB10 YBKB11 

YBKB12 YBKB13 YBKB14 YBKB15 YBKB16 YBKB17 

YBKB18 YBKB19 YBKB20 YBKB21 YBKB22 YBKB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 3 

YBKB24 YBKC01 YBKC02 YBKC03 YBKC04 YBKC05 

YBKC06 YBKC07 YBKC08 YBKC09 YBKC10 YBKC11 

YBKC12 YBKC13 YBKC14 YBKC15 YBKC16 YBKC17 

YBKC18 YBKC19 YBKC20 YBKC21 YBKC22 YBKC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

 

YBKC24 YBKD01 YBKD02 YBKD03 YBKD04 YBKD05 

YBKD06 YBKD07 YBKD08 YBKD09 YBKD10 YBKD11 

YBKD12 YBKD13 YBKD14 YBKD15 YBKD16 YBKD17 

YBKD18 YBKD19 YBKD20 YBKD21 YBKD22 YBKD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

YBKD24 YBKE01 YBKE02 YBKE03 YBKE04 YBKE05 

YBKE06 YBKE07 YBKE08 YBKE09 YBKE10 YBKE11 

YBKE12 YBKE13 YBKE14 YBKE15 YBKE16 YBKE17 

YBKE18 YBKE19 YBKE20 YBKE21 YBKE22 YBKE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

YBKE24 YBKF01 YBKF02 YBKF03 YBKF04 YBKF05 

YBKF06 YBKF07 YBKF08 YBKF09 YBKF10 YBKF11 

YBKF12 YBKF13 YBKF14 YBKF15 YBKF16 YBKF17 

YBKF18 YBKF19 YBKF20 YBKF21 YBKF22 YBKF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-2p5.bin 2.4 

     

Ensemble Maximum Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YLAA2ii 

KWET 

YLAA18 YLAA24 YLAB06 YLAB12 YLAB18  VP.001/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YLAB24 YLAC06 YLAC12 YLAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLAC24 YLAD06 YLAD12 YLAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLAD24 YLAE06 YLAE12 YLAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLAE24 YLAF06 YLAF12 YLAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

Ensemble Mean Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YLBA2ii 

KWET 

YLBA18 YLBA24 YLBB06 YLBB12 YLBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YLBB24 YLBC06 YLBC12 YLBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLBC24 YLBD06 YLBD12 YLBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLBD24 YLBE06 YLBE12 YLBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLBE24 YLBF06 YLBF12 YLBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     



Ensemble Minimum Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

CONUS 2.5 km res. 

YLCA2ii 

KWET 

YLCA18 YLCA24 YLCB06 YLCB12 YLCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-2p5.bin 2.0 

YLCB24 YLCC06 YLCC12 YLCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLCC24 YLCD06 YLCD12 YLCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLCD24 YLCE06 YLCE12 YLCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

YLCE24 YLCF06 YLCF12 YLCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-2p5.bin 1.6 

     

Ensemble Maximum Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YJAA2ii 

KWET 

YJAA18 YJAA19 YJAA20 YJAA21 YJAA22 YJAA23  

YJAA24 YJAB01 YJAB02 YJAB03 YJAB04 YJAB05 

YJAB06 YJAB07 YJAB08 YJAB09 YJAB10 YJAB11 

YJAB12 YJAB13 YJAB14 YJAB15 YJAB16 YJAB17 

YJAB18 YJAB19 YJAB20 YJAB21 YJAB22 YJAB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-2p5.bin 12 

YJAB24 YJAC01 YJAC02 YJAC03 YJAC04 YJAC05 

YJAC06 YJAC07 YJAC08 YJAC09 YJAC10 YJAC11 

YJAC12 YJAC13 YJAC14 YJAC15 YJAC16 YJAC17 

YJAC18 YJAC19 YJAC20 YJAC21 YJAC22 YJAC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YJAC24 YJAD01 YJAD02 YJAD03 YJAD04 YJAD05 

YJAD06 YJAD07 YJAD08 YJAD09 YJAD10 YJAD11 

YJAD12 YJAD13 YJAD14 YJAD15 YJAD16 YJAD17 

YJAD18 YJAD19 YJAD20 YJAD21 YJAD22 YJAD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YJAD24 YJAE01 YJAE02 YJAE03 YJAE04 YJAE05 

YJAE06 YJAE07 YJAE08 YJAE09 YJAE10 YJAE11 

YJAE12 YJAE13 YJAE14 YJAE15 YJAE16 YJAE17 

YJAE18 YJAE19 YJAE20 YJAE21 YJAE22 YJAE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YJAE24 YJAF01 YJAF02 YJAF03 YJAF04 YJAF05 

YJAF06 YJAF07 YJAF08 YJAF09 YJAF10 YJAF11 

YJAF12 YJAF13 YJAF14 YJAF15 YJAF16 YJAF17 

YJAF18 YJAF19 YJAF20 YJAF21 YJAF22 YJAF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

     

Ensemble Mean Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YJBA2ii 

KWET 

YJBA18 YJBA19 YJBA20 YJBA21 YJBA22 YJBA23  

YJBA24 YJBB01 YJBB02 YJBB03 YJBB04 YJBB05 

YJBB06 YJBB07 YJBB08 YJBB09 YJBB10 YJBB11 

YJBB12 YJBB13 YJBB14 YJBB15 YJBB16 YJBB17 

YJBB18 YJBB19 YJBB20 YJBB21 YJBB22 YJBB23  

VP.001/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-2p5.bin 12 

YJBB24 YJBC01 YJBC02 YJBC03 YJBC04 YJBC05 

YJBC06 YJBC07 YJBC08 YJBC09 YJBC10 YJBC11 

YJBC12 YJBC13 YJBC14 YJBC15 YJBC16 YJBC17 

VP.002/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 



YJBC18 YJBC19 YJBC20 YJBC21 YJBC22 YJBC23 

YJBC24 YJBD01 YJBD02 YJBD03 YJBD04 YJBD05 

YJBD06 YJBD07 YJBD08 YJBD09 YJBD10 YJBD11 

YJBD12 YJBD13 YJBD14 YJBD15 YJBD16 YJBD17 

YJBD18 YJBD19 YJBD20 YJBD21 YJBD22 YJBD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YJBD24 YJBE01 YJBE02 YJBE03 YJBE04 YJBE05 

YJBE06 YJBE07 YJBE08 YJBE09 YJBE10 YJBE11 

YJBE12 YJBE13 YJBE14 YJBE15 YJBE16 YJBE17 

YJBE18 YJBE19 YJBE20 YJBE21 YJBE22 YJBE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YJBE24 YJBF01 YJBF02 YJBF03 YJBF04 YJBF05 

YJBF06 YJBF07 YJBF08 YJBF09 YJBF10 YJBF11 

YJBF12 YJBF13 YJBF14 YJBF15 YJBF16 YJBF17 

YJBF18 YJBF19 YJBF20 YJBF21 YJBF22 YJBF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

     

Ensemble Minimum Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, CONUS 2.5 

km res. 

YJCA2ii 

KWET 

YJCA18 YJCA19 YJCA20 YJCA21 YJCA22 YJCA23  

YJCA24 YJCB01 YJCB02 YJCB03 YJCB04 YJCB05 

YJCB06 YJCB07 YJCB08 YJCB09 YJCB10 YJCB11 

YJCB12 YJCB13 YJCB14 YJCB15 YJCB16 YJCB17 

YJCB18 YJCB19 YJCB20 YJCB21 YJCB22 YJCB23  

VP.001/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-2p5.bin 12 

YJCB24 YJCC01 YJCC02 YJCC03 YJCC04 YJCC05 

YJCC06 YJCC07 YJCC08 YJCC09 YJCC10 YJCC11 

YJCC12 YJCC13 YJCC14 YJCC15 YJCC16 YJCC17 

YJCC18 YJCC19 YJCC20 YJCC21 YJCC22 YJCC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YJCC24 YJCD01 YJCD02 YJCD03 YJCD04 YJCD05 

YJCD06 YJCD07 YJCD08 YJCD09 YJCD10 YJCD11 

YJCD12 YJCD13 YJCD14 YJCD15 YJCD16 YJCD17 

YJCD18 YJCD19 YJCD20 YJCD21 YJCD22 YJCD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YJCD24 YJCE01 YJCE02 YJCE03 YJCE04 YJCE05 

YJCE06 YJCE07 YJCE08 YJCE09 YJCE10 YJCE11 

YJCE12 YJCE13 YJCE14 YJCE15 YJCE16 YJCE17 

YJCE18 YJCE19 YJCE20 YJCE21 YJCE22 YJCE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

YJCE24 YJCF01 YJCF02 YJCF03 YJCF04 YJCF05 

YJCF06 YJCF07 YJCF08 YJCF09 YJCF10 YJCF11 

YJCF12 YJCF13 YJCF14 YJCF15 YJCF16 YJCF17 

YJCF18 YJCF19 YJCF20 YJCF21 YJCF22 YJCF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-2p5.bin 9.6 

 



 

Table 6. NDGD File Structure for P-ETSS Alaska products at 3 km resolution (CCCC=KWEU). 

Top-level directory: ftp://tgftp.nws.noaa.gov/SL.us008001/ST.expr/DF.gr2/DC.ndgd/GT.petss/AR.alaska/ 

 
Element Name Header 

Category 

WMO Headers (cycle-dependent) Valid period sub-directory & filename: File Size 

(MB) 

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YEAA2ii 

KWEU 

YEAA18 YEAA24 YEAB06 YEAB12 YEAB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 4 

YEAB24 YEAC06 YEAC12 YEAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEAC24 YEAD06 YEAD12 YEAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEAD24 YEAE06 YEAE12 YEAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEAE24 YEAF06 YEAF12 YEAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YEBA2ii 

KWEU 

YEBA18 YEBA24 YEBB06 YEBB12 YEBB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-3p0.bin 4 

YEBB24 YEBC06 YEBC12 YEBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEBC24 YEBD06 YEBD12 YEBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEBD24 YEBE06 YEBE12 YEBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEBE24 YEBF06 YEBF12 YEBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YECA2ii 

KWEU 

YECA18 YECA24 YECB06 YECB12 YECB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-3p0.bin 4 

YECB24 YECC06 YECC12 YECC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YECC24 YECD06 YECD12 YECD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YECD24 YECE06 YECE12 YECE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YECE24 YECF06 YECF12 YECF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YEDA2ii 

KWEU 

YEDA18 YEDA24 YEDB06 YEDB12 YEDB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-3p0.bin 4 

YEDB24 YEDC06 YEDC12 YEDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEDC24 YEDD06 YEDD12 YEDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEDD24 YEDE06 YEDE12 YEDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEDE24 YEDF06 YEDF12 YEDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YEEA2ii 

KWEU 

YEEA18 YEEA24 YEEB06 YEEB12 YEEB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-3p0.bin 4 

YEEB24 YEEC06 YEEC12 YEEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEEC24 YEED06 YEED12 YEED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEED24 YEEE06 YEEE12 YEEE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEEE24 YEEF06 YEEF12 YEEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

ftp://tgftp.nws.noaa.gov/SL.us008001/ST.expr/DF.gr2/DC.ndgd/GT.petss/AR.alaska/


 

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Cumulative, 6-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YEIA2ii 

KWEU 

YEIA18 YEIA24 YEIB06 YEIB12 YEIB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-3p0.bin 4 

YEIB24 YEIC06 YEIC12 YEIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEIC24 YEID06 YEID12 YEID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEID24 YEIE06 YEIE12 YEIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

YEIE24 YEIF06 YEIF12 YEIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-cum-dat-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YGAA2ii 

KWEU 

YGAA18 YGAA24 YGAB06 YGAB12 YGAB18 VP.001/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YGAB24 YGAC06 YGAC12 YGAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGAC24 YGAD06 YGAD12 YGAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGAD24 YGAE06 YGAE12 YGAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGAE24 YGAF06 YGAF12 YGAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YGBA2ii 

KWEU 

YGBA18 YGBA24 YGBB06 YGBB12 YGBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YGBB24 YGBC06 YGBC12 YGBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGBC24 YGBD06 YGBD12 YGBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGBD24 YGBE06 YGBE12 YGBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGBE24 YGBF06 YGBF12 YGBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YGCA2ii 

KWEU 

YGCA18 YGCA24 YGCB06 YGCB12 YGCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YGCB24 YGCC06 YGCC12 YGCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGCC24 YGCD06 YGCD12 YGCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGCD24 YGCE06 YGCE12 YGCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGCE24 YGCF06 YGCF12 YGCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YGDA2ii 

KWEU 

YGDA18 YGDA24 YGDB06 YGDB12 YGDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YGDB24 YGDC06 YGDC12 YGDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGDC24 YGDD06 YGDD12 YGDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGDD24 YGDE06 YGDE12 YGDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGDE24 YGDF06 YGDF12 YGDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YGEA2ii 

KWEU 

YGEA18 YGEA24 YGEB06 YGEB12 YGEB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YGEB24 YGEC06 YGEC12 YGEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGEC24 YGED06 YGED12 YGED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGED24 YGEE06 YGEE12 YGEE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 



YGEE24 YGEF06 YGEF12 YGEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Cumulative, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YGIA2ii 

KWEU 

YGIA18 YGIA24 YGIB06 YGIB12 YGIB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YGIB24 YGIC06 YGIC12 YGIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGIC24 YGID06 YGID12 YGID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGID24 YGIE06 YGIE12 YGIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YGIE24 YGIF06 YGIF12 YGIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-cum-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YHAA2ii 

KWEU 

YHAA18 YHAA24 YHAB06 YHAB12 YHAB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YHAB24 YHAC06 YHAC12 YHAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHAC24 YHAD06 YHAD12 YHAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHAD24 YHAE06 YHAE12 YHAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHAE24 YHAF06 YHAF12 YHAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

20% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YHBA2ii 

KWEU 

YHBA18 YHBA24 YHBB06 YHBB12 YHBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YHBB24 YHBC06 YHBC12 YHBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHBC24 YHBD06 YHBD12 YHBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHBD24 YHBE06 YHBE12 YHBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHBE24 YHBF06 YHBF12 YHBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e20-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

30% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YHCA2ii 

KWEU 

YHCA18 YHCA24 YHCB06 YHCB12 YHCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YHCB24 YHCC06 YHCC12 YHCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHCC24 YHCD06 YHCD12 YHCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHCD24 YHCE06 YHCE12 YHCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHCE24 YHCF06 YHCF12 YHCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e30-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

40% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YHDA2ii 

KWEU 

YHDA18 YHDA24 YHDB06 YHDB12 YHDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YHDB24 YHDC06 YHDC12 YHDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHDC24 YHDD06 YHDD12 YHDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHDD24 YHDE06 YHDE12 YHDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHDE24 YHDF06 YHDF12 YHDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e40-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YHEA2ii 

KWEU 

YHEA18 YHEA24 YHEB06 YHEB12 YHEB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YHEB24 YHEC06 YHEC12 YHEC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHEC24 YHED06 YHED12 YHED18 VP.003/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHED24 YHEE06 YHEE12 YHEE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 



YHEE24 YHEF06 YHEF12 YHEF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YHIA2ii 

KWEU 

YHIA18 YHIA24 YHIB06 YHIB12 YHIB18  VP.001/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YHIB24 YHIC06 YHIC12 YHIC18 VP.002/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHIC24 YHID06 YHID12 YHID18 VP.003/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHID24 YHIE06 YHIE12 YHIE18 VP.004/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YHIE24 YHIF06 YHIF12 YHIF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

10% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YFAA2ii 

KWEU 

YFAA18 YFAA19 YFAA20 YFAA21 YFAA22 YFAA23 

YFAA24 YFAB01 YFAB02 YFAB03 YFAB04 YFAB05 

YFAB06 YFAB07 YFAB08 YFAB09 YFAB10 YFAB11 

YFAB12 YFAB13 YFAB14 YFAB15 YFAB16 YFAB17 

YFAB18 YFAB19 YFAB20 YFAB21 YFAB22 YFAB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 24 

YFAB24 YFAC01 YFAC02 YFAC03 YFAC04 YFAC05 

YFAC06 YFAC07 YFAC08 YFAC09 YFAC10 YFAC11 

YFAC12 YFAC13 YFAC14 YFAC15 YFAC16 YFAC17 

YFAC18 YFAC19 YFAC20 YFAC21 YFAC22 YFAC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFAC24 YFAD01 YFAD02 YFAD03 YFAD04 YFAD05 

YFAD06 YFAD07 YFAD08 YFAD09 YFAD10 YFAD11 

YFAD12 YFAD13 YFAD14 YFAD15 YFAD16 YFAD17 

YFAD18 YFAD19 YFAD20 YFAD21 YFAD22 YFAD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFAD24 YFAE01 YFAE02 YFAE03 YFAE04 YFAE05 

YFAE06 YFAE07 YFAE08 YFAE09 YFAE10 YFAE11 

YFAE12 YFAE13 YFAE14 YFAE15 YFAE16 YFAE17 

YFAE18 YFAE19 YFAE20 YFAE21 YFAE22 YFAE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFAE24 YFAF01 YFAF02 YFAF03 YFAF04 YFAF05 

YFAF06 YFAF07 YFAF08 YFAF09 YFAF10 YFAF11 

YFAF12 YFAF13 YFAF14 YFAF15 YFAF16 YFAF17 

YFAF18 YFAF19 YFAF20 YFAF21 YFAF22 YFAF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-e10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

 

50% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, Alaska 3 

YFEA2ii 

KWEU 

YFEA18 YFEA19 YFEA20 YFEA21 YFEA22 YFEA23 

YFEA24 YFEB01 YFEB02 YFEB03 YFEB04 YFEB05 

YFEB06 YFEB07 YFEB08 YFEB09 YFEB10 YFEB11 

VP.001/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-3p0.bin 24 



km res. YFEB12 YFEB13 YFEB14 YFEB15 YFEB16 YFEB17 

YFEB18 YFEB19 YFEB20 YFEB21 YFEB22 YFEB23 

YFEB24 YFEC01 YFEC02 YFEC03 YFEC04 YFEC05 

YFEC06 YFEC07 YFEC08 YFEC09 YFEC10 YFEC11 

YFEC12 YFEC13 YFEC14 YFEC15 YFEC16 YFEC17 

YFEC18 YFEC19 YFEC20 YFEC21 YFEC22 YFEC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFEC24 YFED01 YFED02 YFED03 YFED04 YFED05 

YFED06 YFED07 YFED08 YFED09 YFED10 YFED11 

YFED12 YFED13 YFED14 YFED15 YFED16 YFED17 

YFED18 YFED19 YFED20 YFED21 YFED22 YFED23 

VP.003/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFED24 YFEE01 YFEE02 YFEE03 YFEE04 YFEE05 

YFEE06 YFEE07 YFEE08 YFEE09 YFEE10 YFEE11 

YFEE12 YFEE13 YFEE14 YFEE15 YFEE16 YFEE17 

YFEE18 YFEE19 YFEE20 YFEE21 YFEE22 YFEE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFEE24 YFEF01 YFEF02 YFEF03 YFEF04 YFEF05 

YFEF06 YFEF07 YFEF08 YFEF09 YFEF10 YFEF11 

YFEF12 YFEF13 YFEF14 YFEF15 YFEF16 YFEF17 

YFEF18 YFEF19 YFEF20 YFEF21 YFEF22 YFEF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-e50-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

     

90% Exceedance Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YFIA2ii 

KWEU 

YFIA18 YFIA19 YFIA20 YFIA21 YFIA22 YFIA23 

YFIA24 YFIB01 YFIB02 YFIB03 YFIB04 YFIB05 

YFIB06 YFIB07 YFIB08 YFIB09 YFIB10 YFIB11 

YFIB12 YFIB13 YFIB14 YFIB15 YFIB16 YFIB17 

YFIB18 YFIB19 YFIB20 YFIB21 YFIB22 YFIB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-3p0.bin 24 

YFIB24 YFIC01 YFIC02 YFIC03 YFIC04 YFIC05 

YFIC06 YFIC07 YFIC08 YFIC09 YFIC10 YFIC11 

YFIC12 YFIC13 YFIC14 YFIC15 YFIC16 YFIC17 

YFIC18 YFIC19 YFIC20 YFIC21 YFIC22 YFIC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFIC24 YFID01 YFID02 YFID03 YFID04 YFID05 

YFID06 YFID07 YFID08 YFID09 YFID10 YFID11 

YFID12 YFID13 YFID14 YFID15 YFID16 YFID17 

YFID18 YFID19 YFID20 YFID21 YFID22 YFID23 

VP.003/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFID24 YFIE01 YFIE02 YFIE03 YFIE04 YFIE05 

YFIE06 YFIE07 YFIE08 YFIE09 YFIE10 YFIE11 

YFIE12 YFIE13 YFIE14 YFIE15 YFIE16 YFIE17 

YFIE18 YFIE19 YFIE20 YFIE21 YFIE22 YFIE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YFIE24 YFIF01 YFIF02 YFIF03 YFIF04 YFIF05 VP.005-007/ds.petss-e90-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 



YFIF06 YFIF07 YFIF08 YFIF09 YFIF10 YFIF11 

YFIF12 YFIF13 YFIF14 YFIF15 YFIF16 YFIF17 

YFIF18 YFIF19 YFIF20 YFIF21 YFIF22 YFIF23 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YADA2ii 

KWEU 

YADA18 YADA24 YADB06 YADB12 YADB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-3p0.bin 1.0 

YADB24 YADC06 YADC12 YADC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YADC24 YADD06 YADD12 YADD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YADD24 YADE06 YADE12 YADE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YADE24 YADF06 YADF12 YADF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YCDA2ii 

KWEU 

YCDA18 YCDA24 YCDB06 YCDB12 YCDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YCDB24 YCDC06 YCDC12 YCDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCDC24 YCDD06 YCDD12 YCDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCDD24 YCDE06 YCDE12 YCDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCDE24 YCDF06 YCDF12 YCDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YDDA2ii 

KWEU 

YDDA18 YDDA24 YDDB06 YDDB12 YDDB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YDDB24 YDDC06 YDDC12 YDDC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDDC24 YDDD06 YDDD12 YDDD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDDD24 YDDE06 YDDE12 YDDE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDDE24 YDDF06 YDDF12 YDDF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 3 feet 

above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YBDA2ii 

KWEU 

YBDA18 YBDA19 YBDA20 YBDA21 YBDA22 YBDA23  

YBDA24 YBDB01 YBDB02 YBDB03 YBDB04 YBDB05 

YBDB06 YBDB07 YBDB08 YBDB09 YBDB10 YBDB11 

YBDB12 YBDB13 YBDB14 YBDB15 YBDB16 YBDB17 

YBDB18 YBDB19 YBDB20 YBDB21 YBDB22 YBDB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-3p0.bin 6 

YBDB24 YBDC01 YBDC02 YBDC03 YBDC04 YBDC05 

YBDC06 YBDC07 YBDC08 YBDC09 YBDC10 YBDC11 

YBDC12 YBDC13 YBDC14 YBDC15 YBDC16 YBDC17 

YBDC18 YBDC19 YBDC20 YBDC21 YBDC22 YBDC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBDC24 YBDD01 YBDD02 YBDD03 YBDD04 YBDD05 

YBDD06 YBDD07 YBDD08 YBDD09 YBDD10 YBDD11 

YBDD12 YBDD13 YBDD14 YBDD15 YBDD16 YBDD17 

YBDD18 YBDD19 YBDD20 YBDD21 YBDD22 YBDD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBDD24 YBDE01 YBDE02 YBDE03 YBDE04 YBDE05 VP.004/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 



YBDE06 YBDE07 YBDE08 YBDE09 YBDE10 YBDE11 

YBDE12 YBDE13 YBDE14 YBDE15 YBDE16 YBDE17 

YBDE18 YBDE19 YBDE20 YBDE21 YBDE22 YBDE23 

YBDE24 YBDF01 YBDF02 YBDF03 YBDF04 YBDF05 

YBDF06 YBDF07 YBDF08 YBDF09 YBDF10 YBDF11 

YBDF12 YBDF13 YBDF14 YBDF15 YBDF16 YBDF17 

YBDF18 YBDF19 YBDF20 YBDF21 YBDF22 YBDF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt3-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YABA2ii 

KWEU 

YABA18 YABA24 YABB06 YABB12 YABB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-3p0.bin 1.0 

YABB24 YABC06 YABC12 YABC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YABC24 YABD06 YABD12 YABD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YABD24 YABE06 YABE12 YABE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YABE24 YABF06 YABF12 YABF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YCBA2ii 

KWEU 

YCBA18 YCBA24 YCBB06 YCBB12 YCBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YCBB24 YCBC06 YCBC12 YCBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCBC24 YCBD06 YCBD12 YCBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCBD24 YCBE06 YCBE12 YCBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCBE24 YCBF06 YCBF12 YCBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YDBA2ii 

KWEU 

YDBA18 YDBA24 YDBB06 YDBB12 YDBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YDBB24 YDBC06 YDBC12 YDBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDBC24 YDBD06 YDBD12 YDBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDBD24 YDBE06 YDBE12 YDBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDBE24 YDBF06 YDBF12 YDBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 1 feet 

above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YBBA2ii 

KWEU 

YBBA18 YBBA19 YBBA20 YBBA21 YBBA22 YBBA23  

YBBA24 YBBB01 YBBB02 YBBB03 YBBB04 YBBB05 

YBBB06 YBBB07 YBBB08 YBBB09 YBBB10 YBBB11 

YBBB12 YBBB13 YBBB14 YBBB15 YBBB16 YBBB17 

YBBB18 YBBB19 YBBB20 YBBB21 YBBB22 YBBB23  

VP.001/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-3p0.bin 6 

YBBB24 YBBC01 YBBC02 YBBC03 YBBC04 YBBC05 

YBBC06 YBBC07 YBBC08 YBBC09 YBBC10 YBBC11 

YBBC12 YBBC13 YBBC14 YBBC15 YBBC16 YBBC17 

YBBC18 YBBC19 YBBC20 YBBC21 YBBC22 YBBC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBBC24 YBBD01 YBBD02 YBBD03 YBBD04 YBBD05 VP.003/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 



YBBD06 YBBD07 YBBD08 YBBD09 YBBD10 YBBD11 

YBBD12 YBBD13 YBBD14 YBBD15 YBBD16 YBBD17 

YBBD18 YBBD19 YBBD20 YBBD21 YBBD22 YBBD23 

YBBD24 YBBE01 YBBE02 YBBE03 YBBE04 YBBE05 

YBBE06 YBBE07 YBBE08 YBBE09 YBBE10 YBBE11 

YBBE12 YBBE13 YBBE14 YBBE15 YBBE16 YBBE17 

YBBE18 YBBE19 YBBE20 YBBE21 YBBE22 YBBE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBBE24 YBBF01 YBBF02 YBBF03 YBBF04 YBBF05 

YBBF06 YBBF07 YBBF08 YBBF09 YBBF10 YBBF11 

YBBF12 YBBF13 YBBF14 YBBF15 YBBF16 YBBF17 

YBBF18 YBBF19 YBBF20 YBBF21 YBBF22 YBBF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt1-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YACA2ii 

KWEU 

YACA18 YACA24 YACB06 YACB12 YACB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-3p0.bin 1.0 

YACB24 YACC06 YACC12 YACC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YACC24 YACD06 YACD12 YACD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YACD24 YACE06 YACE12 YACE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YACE24 YACF06 YACF12 YACF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YCCA2ii 

KWEU 

YCCA18 YCCA24 YCCB06 YCCB12 YCCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YCCB24 YCCC06 YCCC12 YCCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCCC24 YCCD06 YCCD12 YCCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCCD24 YCCE06 YCCE12 YCCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCCE24 YCCF06 YCCF12 YCCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YDCA2ii 

KWEU 

YDCA18 YDCA24 YDCB06 YDCB12 YDCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YDCB24 YDCC06 YDCC12 YDCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDCC24 YDCD06 YDCD12 YDCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDCD24 YDCE06 YDCE12 YDCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDCE24 YDCF06 YDCF12 YDCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 2 feet 

above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YBCA2ii 

KWEU 

YBCA18 YBCA19 YBCA20 YBCA21 YBCA22 YBCA23  

YBCA24 YBCB01 YBCB02 YBCB03 YBCB04 YBCB05 

YBCB06 YBCB07 YBCB08 YBCB09 YBCB10 YBCB11 

YBCB12 YBCB13 YBCB14 YBCB15 YBCB16 YBCB17 

YBCB18 YBCB19 YBCB20 YBCB21 YBCB22 YBCB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-3p0.bin 6 

YBCB24 YBCC01 YBCC02 YBCC03 YBCC04 YBCC05 VP.002/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 



YBCC06 YBCC07 YBCC08 YBCC09 YBCC10 YBCC11 

YBCC12 YBCC13 YBCC14 YBCC15 YBCC16 YBCC17 

YBCC18 YBCC19 YBCC20 YBCC21 YBCC22 YBCC23 

YBCC24 YBCD01 YBCD02 YBCD03 YBCD04 YBCD05 

YBCD06 YBCD07 YBCD08 YBCD09 YBCD10 YBCD11 

YBCD12 YBCD13 YBCD14 YBCD15 YBCD16 YBCD17 

YBCD18 YBCD19 YBCD20 YBCD21 YBCD22 YBCD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBCD24 YBCE01 YBCE02 YBCE03 YBCE04 YBCE05 

YBCE06 YBCE07 YBCE08 YBCE09 YBCE10 YBCE11 

YBCE12 YBCE13 YBCE14 YBCE15 YBCE16 YBCE17 

YBCE18 YBCE19 YBCE20 YBCE21 YBCE22 YBCE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBCE24 YBCF01 YBCF02 YBCF03 YBCF04 YBCF05 

YBCF06 YBCF07 YBCF08 YBCF09 YBCF10 YBCF11 

YBCF12 YBCF13 YBCF14 YBCF15 YBCF16 YBCF17 

YBCF18 YBCF19 YBCF20 YBCF21 YBCF22 YBCF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt2-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YAGA2ii 

KWEU 

YAGA18 YAGA24 YAGB06 YAGB12 YAGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-3p0.bin 1.0 

YAGB24 YAGC06 YAGC12 YAGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YAGC24 YAGD06 YAGD12 YAGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YAGD24 YAGE06 YAGE12 YAGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YAGE24 YAGF06 YAGF12 YAGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YCGA2ii 

KWEU 

YCGA18 YCGA24 YCGB06 YCGB12 YCGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YCGB24 YCGC06 YCGC12 YCGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCGC24 YCGD06 YCGD12 YCGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCGD24 YCGE06 YCGE12 YCGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCGE24 YCGF06 YCGF12 YCGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YDGA2ii 

KWEU 

YDGA18 YDGA24 YDGB06 YDGB12 YDGB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YDGB24 YDGC06 YDGC12 YDGC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDGC24 YDGD06 YDGD12 YDGD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDGD24 YDGE06 YDGE12 YDGE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDGE24 YDGF06 YDGF12 YDGF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 6 feet 

YBGA2ii 

KWEU 

YBGA18 YBGA19 YBGA20 YBGA21 YBGA22 YBGA23  

YBGA24 YBGB01 YBGB02 YBGB03 YBGB04 YBGB05 

VP.001/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-3p0.bin 6 



above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YBGB06 YBGB07 YBGB08 YBGB09 YBGB10 YBGB11 

YBGB12 YBGB13 YBGB14 YBGB15 YBGB16 YBGB17 

YBGB18 YBGB19 YBGB20 YBGB21 YBGB22 YBGB23  

YBGB24 YBGC01 YBGC02 YBGC03 YBGC04 YBGC05 

YBGC06 YBGC07 YBGC08 YBGC09 YBGC10 YBGC11 

YBGC12 YBGC13 YBGC14 YBGC15 YBGC16 YBGC17 

YBGC18 YBGC19 YBGC20 YBGC21 YBGC22 YBGC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBGC24 YBGD01 YBGD02 YBGD03 YBGD04 YBGD05 

YBGD06 YBGD07 YBGD08 YBGD09 YBGD10 YBGD11 

YBGD12 YBGD13 YBGD14 YBGD15 YBGD16 YBGD17 

YBGD18 YBGD19 YBGD20 YBGD21 YBGD22 YBGD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBGD24 YBGE01 YBGE02 YBGE03 YBGE04 YBGE05 

YBGE06 YBGE07 YBGE08 YBGE09 YBGE10 YBGE11 

YBGE12 YBGE13 YBGE14 YBGE15 YBGE16 YBGE17 

YBGE18 YBGE19 YBGE20 YBGE21 YBGE22 YBGE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBGE24 YBGF01 YBGF02 YBGF03 YBGF04 YBGF05 

YBGF06 YBGF07 YBGF08 YBGF09 YBGF10 YBGF11 

YBGF12 YBGF13 YBGF14 YBGF15 YBGF16 YBGF17 

YBGF18 YBGF19 YBGF20 YBGF21 YBGF22 YBGF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt6-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Datum Cumulative, 6-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YAKA2ii 

KWEU 

YAKA18 YAKA24 YAKB06 YAKB12 YAKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 1.0 

YAKB24 YAKC06 YAKC12 YAKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YAKC24 YAKD06 YAKD12 YAKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YAKD24 YAKE06 YAKE12 YAKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

YAKE24 YAKF06 YAKF12 YAKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-cum-dat-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Ground Level Cumulative, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YCKA2ii 

KWEU 

YCKA18 YCKA24 YCKB06 YCKB12 YCKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YCKB24 YCKC06 YCKC12 YCKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCKC24 YCKD06 YCKD12 YCKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCKD24 YCKE06 YCKE12 YCKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YCKE24 YCKF06 YCKF12 YCKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-cum-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Ground Level Incremental, 

6-hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YDKA2ii 

KWEU 

YDKA18 YDKA24 YDKB06 YDKB12 YDKB18  VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 1.0 

YDKB24 YDKC06 YDKC12 YDKC18 VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDKC24 YDKD06 YDKD12 YDKD18 VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

YDKD24 YDKE06 YDKE12 YDKE18 VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 



YDKE24 YDKF06 YDKF12 YDKF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-inc-agl-3p0.bin 0.8 

     

Probability of Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights > 10 feet 

above Datum Incremental, 1-

hourly, Alaska 3 km res. 

YBKA2ii 

KWEU 

YBKA18 YBKA19 YBKA20 YBKA21 YBKA22 YBKA23  

YBKA24 YBKB01 YBKB02 YBKB03 YBKB04 YBKB05 

YBKB06 YBKB07 YBKB08 YBKB09 YBKB10 YBKB11 

YBKB12 YBKB13 YBKB14 YBKB15 YBKB16 YBKB17 

YBKB18 YBKB19 YBKB20 YBKB21 YBKB22 YBKB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 6 

YBKB24 YBKC01 YBKC02 YBKC03 YBKC04 YBKC05 

YBKC06 YBKC07 YBKC08 YBKC09 YBKC10 YBKC11 

YBKC12 YBKC13 YBKC14 YBKC15 YBKC16 YBKC17 

YBKC18 YBKC19 YBKC20 YBKC21 YBKC22 YBKC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBKC24 YBKD01 YBKD02 YBKD03 YBKD04 YBKD05 

YBKD06 YBKD07 YBKD08 YBKD09 YBKD10 YBKD11 

YBKD12 YBKD13 YBKD14 YBKD15 YBKD16 YBKD17 

YBKD18 YBKD19 YBKD20 YBKD21 YBKD22 YBKD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBKD24 YBKE01 YBKE02 YBKE03 YBKE04 YBKE05 

YBKE06 YBKE07 YBKE08 YBKE09 YBKE10 YBKE11 

YBKE12 YBKE13 YBKE14 YBKE15 YBKE16 YBKE17 

YBKE18 YBKE19 YBKE20 YBKE21 YBKE22 YBKE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

YBKE24 YBKF01 YBKF02 YBKF03 YBKF04 YBKF05 

YBKF06 YBKF07 YBKF08 YBKF09 YBKF10 YBKF11 

YBKF12 YBKF13 YBKF14 YBKF15 YBKF16 YBKF17 

YBKF18 YBKF19 YBKF20 YBKF21 YBKF22 YBKF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-gt10-inc-dat-3p0.bin 4.8 

     

Ensemble Maximum Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YLAA2ii 

KWEU 

YLAA18 YLAA24 YLAB06 YLAB12 YLAB18  VP.001/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YLAB24 YLAC06 YLAC12 YLAC18 VP.002/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLAC24 YLAD06 YLAD12 YLAD18 VP.003/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLAD24 YLAE06 YLAE12 YLAE18 VP.004/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLAE24 YLAF06 YLAF12 YLAF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-max-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

Ensemble Mean Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YLBA2ii 

KWEU 

YLBA18 YLBA24 YLBB06 YLBB12 YLBB18  VP.001/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YLBB24 YLBC06 YLBC12 YLBC18 VP.002/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLBC24 YLBD06 YLBD12 YLBD18 VP.003/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLBD24 YLBE06 YLBE12 YLBE18 VP.004/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLBE24 YLBF06 YLBF12 YLBF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-mean-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     



Ensemble Minimum Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Ground 

Level Incremental, 6-hourly, 

Alaska 3 km res. 

YLCA2ii 

KWEU 

YLCA18 YLCA24 YLCB06 YLCB12 YLCB18  VP.001/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-3p0.bin 4 

YLCB24 YLCC06 YLCC12 YLCC18 VP.002/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLCC24 YLCD06 YLCD12 YLCD18 VP.003/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLCD24 YLCE06 YLCE12 YLCE18 VP.004/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

YLCE24 YLCF06 YLCF12 YLCF18 VP.005-007/ds.petss-min-inc-agl-3p0.bin 3.2 

     

Ensemble Maximum Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YJAA2ii 

KWEU 

YJAA18 YJAA19 YJAA20 YJAA21 YJAA22 YJAA23  

YJAA24 YJAB01 YJAB02 YJAB03 YJAB04 YJAB05 

YJAB06 YJAB07 YJAB08 YJAB09 YJAB10 YJAB11 

YJAB12 YJAB13 YJAB14 YJAB15 YJAB16 YJAB17 

YJAB18 YJAB19 YJAB20 YJAB21 YJAB22 YJAB23 

VP.001/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-3p0.bin 24 

YJAB24 YJAC01 YJAC02 YJAC03 YJAC04 YJAC05 

YJAC06 YJAC07 YJAC08 YJAC09 YJAC10 YJAC11 

YJAC12 YJAC13 YJAC14 YJAC15 YJAC16 YJAC17 

YJAC18 YJAC19 YJAC20 YJAC21 YJAC22 YJAC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YJAC24 YJAD01 YJAD02 YJAD03 YJAD04 YJAD05 

YJAD06 YJAD07 YJAD08 YJAD09 YJAD10 YJAD11 

YJAD12 YJAD13 YJAD14 YJAD15 YJAD16 YJAD17 

YJAD18 YJAD19 YJAD20 YJAD21 YJAD22 YJAD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YJAD24 YJAE01 YJAE02 YJAE03 YJAE04 YJAE05 

YJAE06 YJAE07 YJAE08 YJAE09 YJAE10 YJAE11 

YJAE12 YJAE13 YJAE14 YJAE15 YJAE16 YJAE17 

YJAE18 YJAE19 YJAE20 YJAE21 YJAE22 YJAE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YJAE24 YJAF01 YJAF02 YJAF03 YJAF04 YJAF05 

YJAF06 YJAF07 YJAF08 YJAF09 YJAF10 YJAF11 

YJAF12 YJAF13 YJAF14 YJAF15 YJAF16 YJAF17 

YJAF18 YJAF19 YJAF20 YJAF21 YJAF22 YJAF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-max-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

     

Ensemble Mean Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YJBA2ii 

KWEU 

YJBA18 YJBA19 YJBA20 YJBA21 YJBA22 YJBA23  

YJBA24 YJBB01 YJBB02 YJBB03 YJBB04 YJBB05 

YJBB06 YJBB07 YJBB08 YJBB09 YJBB10 YJBB11 

YJBB12 YJBB13 YJBB14 YJBB15 YJBB16 YJBB17 

YJBB18 YJBB19 YJBB20 YJBB21 YJBB22 YJBB23  

VP.001/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-3p0.bin 24 

YJBB24 YJBC01 YJBC02 YJBC03 YJBC04 YJBC05 

YJBC06 YJBC07 YJBC08 YJBC09 YJBC10 YJBC11 

YJBC12 YJBC13 YJBC14 YJBC15 YJBC16 YJBC17 

VP.002/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 



YJBC18 YJBC19 YJBC20 YJBC21 YJBC22 YJBC23 

YJBC24 YJBD01 YJBD02 YJBD03 YJBD04 YJBD05 

YJBD06 YJBD07 YJBD08 YJBD09 YJBD10 YJBD11 

YJBD12 YJBD13 YJBD14 YJBD15 YJBD16 YJBD17 

YJBD18 YJBD19 YJBD20 YJBD21 YJBD22 YJBD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YJBD24 YJBE01 YJBE02 YJBE03 YJBE04 YJBE05 

YJBE06 YJBE07 YJBE08 YJBE09 YJBE10 YJBE11 

YJBE12 YJBE13 YJBE14 YJBE15 YJBE16 YJBE17 

YJBE18 YJBE19 YJBE20 YJBE21 YJBE22 YJBE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YJBE24 YJBF01 YJBF02 YJBF03 YJBF04 YJBF05 

YJBF06 YJBF07 YJBF08 YJBF09 YJBF10 YJBF11 

YJBF12 YJBF13 YJBF14 YJBF15 YJBF16 YJBF17 

YJBF18 YJBF19 YJBF20 YJBF21 YJBF22 YJBF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-mean-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

     

Ensemble Minimum Extra-tropical 

storm tide heights above Datum 

Incremental, 1-hourly, Alaska 3 

km res. 

YJCA2ii 

KWEU 

YJCA18 YJCA19 YJCA20 YJCA21 YJCA22 YJCA23  

YJCA24 YJCB01 YJCB02 YJCB03 YJCB04 YJCB05 

YJCB06 YJCB07 YJCB08 YJCB09 YJCB10 YJCB11 

YJCB12 YJCB13 YJCB14 YJCB15 YJCB16 YJCB17 

YJCB18 YJCB19 YJCB20 YJCB21 YJCB22 YJCB23  

VP.001/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-3p0.bin 24 

YJCB24 YJCC01 YJCC02 YJCC03 YJCC04 YJCC05 

YJCC06 YJCC07 YJCC08 YJCC09 YJCC10 YJCC11 

YJCC12 YJCC13 YJCC14 YJCC15 YJCC16 YJCC17 

YJCC18 YJCC19 YJCC20 YJCC21 YJCC22 YJCC23 

VP.002/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YJCC24 YJCD01 YJCD02 YJCD03 YJCD04 YJCD05 

YJCD06 YJCD07 YJCD08 YJCD09 YJCD10 YJCD11 

YJCD12 YJCD13 YJCD14 YJCD15 YJCD16 YJCD17 

YJCD18 YJCD19 YJCD20 YJCD21 YJCD22 YJCD23 

VP.003/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YJCD24 YJCE01 YJCE02 YJCE03 YJCE04 YJCE05 

YJCE06 YJCE07 YJCE08 YJCE09 YJCE10 YJCE11 

YJCE12 YJCE13 YJCE14 YJCE15 YJCE16 YJCE17 

YJCE18 YJCE19 YJCE20 YJCE21 YJCE22 YJCE23 

VP.004/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

YJCE24 YJCF01 YJCF02 YJCF03 YJCF04 YJCF05 

YJCF06 YJCF07 YJCF08 YJCF09 YJCF10 YJCF11 

YJCF12 YJCF13 YJCF14 YJCF15 YJCF16 YJCF17 

YJCF18 YJCF19 YJCF20 YJCF21 YJCF22 YJCF23 

VP.005-007/ds.petss-min-inc-dat-3p0.bin 19.2 

 



 


